

LAC & Another Vs. Goverdhan Singh & Others

RFA No.176 of 2017 a/w RFA No. 66 of 2022

RFA No.176 of 2017

14.06.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 10.

Mr. Mohinder Zhariack, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria & Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.12.

RFA No.66 of 2022

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Mohinder Zhariack, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria & Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for respondents No.3 to 5.

RFA No. 176 of 2017.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.6(a) to 6(e) be filed within a period of four weeks.

List on **12th July, 2023**. Amended memo of parties be also filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 14, 2023_(ps)