

LAC vs. Goverdhan Singh and connected  
matter

RFA No. 176 of 2017 a/w RFA No. 66 of  
2022

RFA No. 176 of 2017

13.07.2023

Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil  
Kumar, Advocate for respondents No 1 to 10.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S.  
Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Dy.  
A.G for respondent No.11.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for respondent  
No.12.

RFA No. 66 of 2022

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil  
Kumar, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S.  
Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Dy.  
A.G for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for respondent  
No.2.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate for respondents No. 3  
to 5.

Amended memo filed, but the same is not in  
order.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.  
6(a) to 6(e) also not filed. Let the needful be done within a  
period of four weeks from today.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

July 13, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**