

LAC vs. Goverdhan Singh and others

**RFA No.176 of 2017 a/w
RFA No.66 of 2022**

10.8.2023 Present: **RFA No.176 of 2017**
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Kumar,
Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 to 10.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr.
B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr.
Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.11.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.12.

RFA No.66 of 2022
Mr. Prince Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Sunil Kumar,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr.
B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr.
Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 3 to
5.

CMP No. 11168 of 2021 in RFA No.176 of 2017

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed,
but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the
same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

August 10, 2023
(shankar)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**