

**LAC vs. Goverdhan Singh & connected matter
RFA No. 176 of 2017 a/w RFA No. 66 of 2022**

RFA No. 176 of 2017

27.09.2023

Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Yashpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 10.

M/s Ramakant Sharma, Rupinder Singh and Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Ranjna Patial and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.11-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

RFA No. 66 of 2022

Mr. Yashpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

M/s Ramakant Sharma, Rupinder Singh and Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Ranjna Patial and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

CMP No. 11168 of 2021

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant/respondent, list on **16.10.2023**, to enable him to explain as to how the application is maintainable in the light of the prayer made therein.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 27, 2023
(*Vinod*)