

LAC vs. Goverdhan Singh and others

RFA No.176 of 2017 a/w RFA No.66 of 2022

RFA No.176 of 2017

16.10.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 10.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.11-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

RFA No.66 of 2022

Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

An adjournment is sought on account of
marriage of learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 10

in RFA No.66 of 2022 and for the appellants in RFA
No.66 of 2022.

As prayed for, list on **13.12.2023.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 16, 2023
(Rishi)