

LAC vs. Goverdhan Singh and others

RFA No.176 of 2017 a/w RFA No.66 of 2022

RFA No.176 of 2017

13.12.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Mukesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 10.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.11-State.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

RFA No.66 of 2022

Mr. Mukesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

Mr. Mukesh, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel, submits that learned original counsel is confined to bed due to disc problem. On his request, hearing of the matter be deferred. List on **19.03.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 13, 2023
(Rishi)