

LAC vs. Goverdhan Singh & others

RFA No. 176 of 2017 a/w RFA No.
66 of 2022

19.03.2024

Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1, 3 to 10.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for
respondents No. 11.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.12.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 10
submits that respondent No.2 has died during the
pendency of the appeal. Learned counsel for the
appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps for
substitution of deceased respondent No.2, if so
required. Needful be done within four weeks.

List on 30.4.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

19th March, 2024
(kck)