

LAC, HPSEB & Anr. vs. Goverdhan Singh & Ors. Along with connected matters.

RFA No. 176 of 2017 A/W RFA No. 66 of 2022.

30.04.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 to 10.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl.A G., for respondent No.11.

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

More time sought on behalf of the appellants to take steps for substitution of deceased respondent No.2. Needful be positively done within two weeks.

List on 21st May, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

30th April, 2024.
(Jai)