

**LAC, HPSEB & anr. Vs. Goverdhan & ors alongwith
connected matter.**

RFA No. 176 of 2017 a/w RFA No. 66 of 2022

21.05.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pankaj Shwant, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3 to 10.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.11.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhanjay
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

An application for substitution of deceased
respondent No.2 has not been filed. Let the same be filed
within a period of four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

May 21, 2024
(ravinder)