

**LAC, HPSEB & Anr. Vs. Goverdhan Singh &
Ors. a/w connected matter.**

RFA No. 176 of 2017 a/w RFA No. 66 of 2022

20.09.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,
2(a) to 2(e), 3 to 10.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No. 11.

Mr. Anirudh, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma,
Advocate, for respondent No. 12.

CMP No. 11168 of 2021 in RFA No. 176 of 2017

Learned counsel for the non-applicant seeks and is
granted four weeks time to file reply.

List thereafter.

RFA No. 66 of 2022

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is
granted four weeks time to comply with the order dated
27.08.2024.

List thereafter.

20th September, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge